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Home Averages GAUTENG PROVINCIAL COMBINE

Gauteng Provincial
Combine 2020 Pigeon
Averages

Gauteng Provincial Combine Pigeon

Averages calculated up to and
including GAUTENG COMBINE
WEEK 8.

Position

(58]

Fancier

Die Huysers

CORRIE NAUDE.

KITCHENBRAND V

RENSB.

DIRK ROSSLEE.

HIGHLANDER LOFTS.

Du Preez & Deetlefs

HIGHLANDER LOFTS.

Pigeon

ZA 19
PRPC
10405

ZA 18
GPU
3774

ZA 19
TRPF
4842

ZA 18
GPU
11385

ZA 19
TRPF
16894

ZA 18
91028

ZA 18

TDDD

Club

CRU

AHS

AHS

AHS

SWHS

CRU

SWHS

Wins

Top
Ten

Positions

7

Points

6367

6338

5980

5792

5558

5556

Short

2729

3449

2230

3291

2825

2784

2939

Middle

2848

2687

2877

2501

1977

1862

2617

Long

790

202

873

918

912



